’lﬂ p,- ” Interurban Transit Partnership 2

Date: March 15, 2016
To: ITP Board
From: Scott Waish

Subject: MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

Attached for your review and approval are the February 29, 2016 Combined Operating
Statement and Grant Revenues & Expenditures Statements.
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INTERURBAN TRANSIT PARTNERSHIP

Cash Flow
Feb16
Beginning Balance: Cash on Hand Feb16
Passenger Fares
Property Taxes
State Operating Assistance
Federal Operating Assistance
Other Receipts
Total Cash Available
Less Feb16 Expenditures
Ending Cash Balance 2-29-16
Mar16 Estimated:
Projected Passenger Fares
Property Taxes
Projected State Assistance
Projected Federa! Assistance
Other Receipts
Total Projected Cash Available
Less Projected Mar16 Expenditures
Ending Cash Balance ( Estimated) 3-31-18

$624,934
70,426
1,004,600
0

3,855,852

625,000
25,000
1,004,600
0

1,000,000

$8,424,299

5,556,812

$13,980,111

5,861,701

$8,118,410

2.654 600

$10,773,010

3,750,000

$7.023.010



INTERURBAN TRANSIT PARTNERSHIP

Current Balances

Cash:

Fifth Third Bank Operating Account

Pooled Funds:

Kent County Treasurer
Fifth Third Bank
Mercantile Bank

PNC BANK
Macatawa

Certificates of Deposit:

Total Cash and Investments
Iltems matured during the month:

Certificates of Deposit:

Cash and Investments

Purchase
Date

Maturity
Date

Interest
Rate

daily

Balance
2-29-16

$1,540,334

$84,163
$717,470
$136,735
$3,128,267
$2,511,441

$8,118,410
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INTERURBAN TRANSIT PARTNERSHIP

PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION COMPARISON

February 29, 2016

Positions
Senior Managers
Supervisors & Admins.

Operations
Administration

Professionals
Operations
Administration

Customer Svc./Marketing
Planning & Grants
Special Services

Call Takers/Schedulers
Special Services
Administrative Support
Operations
Administration

Customer Svc./Marketing
Special Services

Total Admin. Personnel
Bus Operators - Full Time

Bus Drivers - Part Time

Mechanics - Fleet
Mechanics - Facilities

Total Union Personnel

TOTAL PERSONNEL

03/21/20161

FY 2018
Authorized

15

= NN & O

N A O

75
255

39

330

405

FY 2016
Actual

15

NN AEOD

NAEOOO

71

254

3

321

392



